

Corporate Office : "7/1 Anandilal Poddar Sarani (Russel Street) 5th floor, Flat No -5B, Kanchana Building, Kolkata - 700071 Phone : 033-2265 3167 / 033- 4003 0212 Web : www.burnpurcement.com CIN No. : L27104WB1986PLC040831

May 24, 2019

To, The Secretary,

BSE Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code- 532931 To The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Rlaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code - BURNPUR

Dear Sir,

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed find herewith the following.

a) Assignment of Debt by State Bank of India in favour of UV Asset Reconstruction Company Limited with effect from 17/05/2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely, For Burnpur Cement Limited

Company Secretary Indrajeet Kumar Tiwary

Encl. as above





The Managing Director Burnpur Cement Ltd 7/1, Anandilal Poddar Sarni (Russel Street) 5th Floor, Flat No 5B, Kanchana Building Kolkata- 700071

SAMB-II/BR/MKS/175

The Managing Director

Ashok Nagar, Asansol,

Cement House, Sarada Pally

Burnpur Cement Ltd

West Bengal 713304

Date: 20.05.2019

ভারতীয় স্টেট ব্যান্ত

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Dear Sir,

<u>Assignment of financial assets of Burnpur Cement Ltd to UV Asset Reconstruction</u> <u>Co. Ltd under Securitization Act, 2002</u>

You are hereby advised that pursuant to the Assignment Agreement dated 17/05/2019, State Bank of India (SBI) has assigned to UV Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd, under Section 5 of SARFAESI Act, the financial assistance granted by it to Burnpur Cement Limited together with all underlying securities, rights, title and interest in respect thereof.

This intimation letter under Section 6 of Securitization Act, 2002 is for your information and record. You may please contact UV Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd for any future communication at the following address:

UV Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd 1304/1304A, 13th Floor, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Phone: 011-4105 5576 Fax: 011-4050 1824 Email: manpreet@uvarcl.com

Yours faithfully,

Signatory

bank.sbi

¹ + 033 2288 0199
¹ + 033 2288 0200
¹ + 033 2288 0233
¹ → sbi.18192@sbi.co.in

প্রতিবদ্ধ পরিসম্পৎ ব্যাবস্থাপন শাখা - ২ জীবনদীপ বিল্ডিং (প্রথম তল) ১, মিডিলটন স্ট্রীট কোলকাতা - ৭০০ ০৭১

तनावग्रस्त आस्ति प्रबंधन शाखा - || जीवनदीप बिल्डिंग (प्रथम तल) 1, मिडलटन स्ट्रीट कोलकाता - 700 071

Stressed Assets Management Br. - II Jeevandeep Building (1st.Floor) 1. Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071



CIN (Corporate Identity Number) : U74900DL2007PLC167329

UVARCL/2019-20/BCL(SBI)/0575

May 22, 2019

| To, | | | |
|-----|---|----|---|
| 1. | Burnpur Cement Limited | | |
| | (Borrower) Registered Officer, Coment House, Savada Pally, Ashek Nagar | | |
| | Registered Office:- Cement House, Sarada Pally, Ashok Nagar, Asansol -713304 | | |
| | Asansoi -/15504 | | |
| | Also at: | | |
| | Palasdiha, Panchgachiya Road, PO Kanyapur | | |
| | Asansol-713341, Dist- Burdwan West Bengal | | |
| | | | |
| | Also at: | | |
| | Gujarat Mansion, 14 Bentinck Street, | | |
| | 2 nd Floor, Kolkata-700001 | | |
| | Alsø at: | | |
| | 7/A Anandilal Poddar Sarani (Russel Street) | | |
| R | 5th Floor, Flat No. 5B, Kanchana Building, | | |
| | Kolkata-700071 | | |
| | IXOIKata -700071 | | |
| 2. | Shri Ashok Gutgutia | 3. | Shri Manoj Kumar Aggarwal |
| | (Personal Guarantor) | | (Personal Guarantor) |
| | Reg. Office - Cement House, Sarada | | Reg. Office - Cement House, Sarada Pally, |
| | Pally, Ashok Nagar, | | Ashok Nagar, |
| | Asansol -713304 | | Asansol -713304 |
| | | | |
| | Also At: Corporate Office | | Also At: Corporate Office |
| | 7/1 Anandilal Poddar Sarani (Russel | | 7/1 Anandilal Poddar Sarani (Russel |
| | Street) 5th Floor, Flat No. 5B, | | Street) 5th Floor, Flat No. 5B, Kanchana |
| | Kanchana Building, Kolkata-700071 | | Building, Kolkata-700071 |
| | | | Also At: |
| | | | 25A Sarat Bose Road, Sindhu Apartment, |
| | | | Flat No. 1B, 1 st Floor, |
| | | | PS Bhawanipore, Kolkata-700020 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |



Page 1 of 3

in the second se



Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: <u>Assignment of the debts by State Bank of India</u> <u>in favour of UV Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd</u> <u>M/s Burnpur Cement Limited</u>

We write to inform you that State Bank of India has absolutely assigned the debts along with the underlying securities pertaining to M/s Burnpur Cement Limited in favour of M/s UV Asset **Reconstruction Company Ltd (UVARCL)** with effect from 17.05.2019.

Pursuant to the above, we request you to henceforth communicate with M/s UV Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd at the following address in respect of and in connection with your accounts, including settlement of the outstanding dues.

M/s UV Asset Reconstruction Company Limited 1304/1304A/1305, Chiranjeev Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Phone No: 011-41038818 E-mail Id: <u>uvarcl@gmail.com</u>

Yours faithfully, For UV Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd

(Shubham Bansal) (Manager - Asset Acquistion and Assistant Company Secretary)